CFD Straight Truck For Sale

2001 Freightliner FL70 °Air Ride Drivers Seat Contact Fred at
: * ABS Brakes 4 Channel (607) 352 - 1317
serial# 1FV6HJAA61HH57043
* Wheels: 22.5 x 8.25 Steel  fedarrow@co-opfeed.com

e Tires: 11R x 22.5
6 ) o O 0 ¢ Air Conditioning
or best offer

Engine: CAT 3126B /210 HP / 520 ft. Ibs. torque
Transmission: Manual / Fuller 6 Speed Model: FS6406A
Front Axle: 12,000 Ibs. capacity

Rear Axle: 21,000 Ibs. capacity

Rear Suspension: Spring Ride 23,000 Ibs. capacity
GVWAR: 33,000 Ibs. CDL Required

DOES NOT pass NYS Inspection
See next pages for maintenance log and estimate to pass inspection.
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Invoice: ESTIMATE PENSKE

BINGHAMTON [0051]

Date: 02/25/2016

Customer: 60806500 CO-OPERATIVE FEED

ATTN:

380 BROOME CORP PKWY
PO BOX 670
CONKLIN, NEW YORK 13748

Date In: 02/24/2016

Date Out:

Vehicle:
Type:
Make:
VIN:

805612

Page 1 of 2

R/O Number: 0051-223812
Mileage:

207531

VMRS System /
Part Number

Labor Description /
Part Description

Hrs

Qty

Unit
Price

Amount

002

012

CAB & SHEET METAL

REPLACE HOOD FRONT HINGE

REPLACE HOOD HINGES

SEIZED -- WILL NOT OPEN WITH OUT BENDING HINGES
Notes

HINGE

2.00
.00

.00
2.00

.00
53.26

.00
106.52

011

STATE INSPECTION

Sl - COMPLETE STATE / PROVINCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE INS
NYSI

FAILED NYS INSPECTION

NotesPERFORM REQUIRED VEHICLE SAFETY INSPECTION
PER THE

.50

.00

.00

33.64

034

LIGHTING SYSTEM

REPAIR CLEARANCE / MARKER LIGHT/LAMP WIRING [REAR]
ALL MARKER LIGHTS AND REVERSE LIGHTS ON CARGO BOX
CORRODED WIRES UNDER CAB

NotesCHECK POWER TO DEFECTIVE LIGHT; NONE FOUND;
LOCATE

2.50

.00

.00

.00

043

1273467
1560223
1400174
2721956
1279810
1279811
7C7431
187057
12548

EXHAUST SYSTEM

REPLACE EXHAUST MANIFOLD

REPLACE EXHAUST MANIFOLD

RUSTED / PITTED AND LEAKING AT SEALS
NotesDISCONNECT AND REMOVE MANIFOLD; REPLACE
MANIFOLD A

MANIFOLD SECTION
MAINFOLD CENTER
BOLT

GASKET

LOCK NUT

LOCK NUT

GASKET

GASKET

CLAMP

9.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
2.00
1.00

12.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

.00
312.37
425.08

12.40
4.42
5.76

10.03
8.86
1.27

12.98

.00
624.74
425.08
148.80

26.52
5.76
10.03
8.86
1.27
12.98

043

EXHAUST SYSTEM
REPLACE TURBO
REPLACE TURBO

Note: This estimate may reflect charges that are included in the contract as non-billable items.




ESTIMATE PENSKE

Invoice: Page 2 of 2
BINGHAMTON [0051]
Date: 02/25/2016
Customer: 60806500 CO-OPERATIVE FEED Vehicle: 805612
ATTN: Type:
380 BROOME CORP PKWY Make:
PO BOX 670 VIN:
CONKLIN, NEW YORK 13748
Date In:  02/24/2016 R/O Number: 0051-223812
Date Out: Mileage: 207531
VMRS System / | Labor Description / Unit
Part Number Part Description Hrs | Qty Price Amount
CORRODING APART AT MAIN CARTRIDGE SEAM -- RISK OF
NotesPERFORM ALL OEM DIAGNOSTIC STEPS;
DISCONNECT, REMO
7.30 .00 .00 .00
4186781 STUD .00 4.00 19.16 76.64
1560235 LOCK NUT .00 4.00 6.50 26.00
3E8017 LOCK NUT .00 4.00 6.42 25.68
0R9865 TURBO .00 1.00 2203.16 2203.16
0R9865# TURBO CORE .00 1.00 631.58 631.58
7W2398 GASKET .00 1.00 1.63 1.63
Total Labor : 33.64
Total Parts : 4335.25
Total Outside : .00
Total Environmental : .00
Shop Supplies : .00
SUB TOTAL : 4368.89
TAX: .00
TOTAL : 4368.89

Note: This estimate may reflect charges that are included in the contract as non-billable items.




Maintenance History

Penske Unit| Comp Code
# Desc RO Locn RO # RO Date Complaint Cause Correction Total Amt
AC-HEAT-
805612 VENT 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |NO A/C HOLE IN CONDENSER PERFORM A/C LEAK TEST 22
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |AIRDRY K DUE REPAIR LINE/FITTING-HYD OR AIR 13
REPLACE PARKING BRAKE
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |BRAKE CHAMBER BROKEN [BROKEN SPRING CHAMBER 114
LUBE-OIL
805612 CHANGE 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |PM ME1 COMPLETE ME1 PM 169
REPLACE AIR FILTER MAIN
AIR INTAKE ENGINE (INCLUDES BOTH ON
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |AIRFILTER M2'S) 83
TAKE COOLANT SAMPLE /
COOLING CHANGE POWER STEERING
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 [CS/PS FILTER (IF APPLICABLE) 19
EXHAUST ADJUST CLAMP -
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |EXHAUST LEAK ROTTED OUT - ORDER PART [EXHAUST/TURBO 4
805612 WASH 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |WASH PM WASH - TRACTOR 50
REAR REPAIR REAR DOOR/ HINGED
805612 DOOR 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |DOOR HINGE BOLTS ROTTED TYPE 18
OolL
805612 CHARGE 0051-10 193363 06/26/12 |PM ME1 COMPLETE ME1 PM 60
EXHAUST
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 193837 07/19/12 |EXHAUST LEAK BROKEN EXHAUST REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE 373
CAB-SHEET WINDOW WASHER DONT  [LINES BROKEN, PLASTIC T REPAIR WINDSHIELD WASHER
805612 METAL 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |WORK GONE ASSEMBLY 4
S| - COMPLETE STATE /
STATE PROVINCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
INSPECTIO DUE PASS 4185 7062681 INSPECTION / S.I./ MVI -
805612 N 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |STATE INSP. 15286193 RECURRING 43
FRT AXLE- TORQUE / TIGHTEN FRONT
805612 |SUSP-BRGS| 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |FRONT SHOCK LOOSE BOLT LOOSE SHOCK ABSORBERS (2 EA) 21
ADC PM - REPLACE AIR DRIER
DESICCANT CARTRIDGE / SPIN
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |AIRDRY K DUE ONFILTER 182
COMPLETE ME1 PM - LIGHT
LUBE-OIL DUTY/MIDRANGE DIESEL -
805612 CHANGE 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |PM ME1 DUE FEDERAL ANNUAL INSPECTION 205
REPLACE CLEARANCE/MARKER
LIGHTING LIGHT CAB AND CHASSIS ONLY-
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |BOX MARKER LIGHT OUT LIGHT OUT RR LT T/UP 41
LIGHTING
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |FOG LIGHTS BULBS REPLACE FOG LIGHT BULB-BOTH 143
REPAIR CAB
LIGHTING CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHT
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |FRONT SIDE MARKER OUT |ROTTED WIRE WIRING (FRONT) 22
LIGHTING REPLACE BULB (ALL EXCEPT
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |INSIDE BOX LIGHTS BULB SEALED BEAM) 21
REPLACE AIR FILTER MAIN
AIR INTAKE ENGINE (INCLUDES BOTH ON
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |AIRFILTER DUE M2'S) (AF PM) 73
TAKE COOLANT SAMPLE /
CHANGE POWER STEERING
COOLING FILTER (IF APPLICABLE)(CS/PS
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |CS/PS DUE PM) 46
REAR TEMP FIX MAY NEED REAR REPAIR REAR DOOR/ HINGED
805612 DOOR 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |BACK DOOR HINGE DOOR LOWER PANLE TYPE 9
COMPLETE ME1 PM - LIGHT
olL DUTY/MIDRANGE DIESEL -
805612 CHARGE 0051-10 196145 11/20/12 |PM ME1 DUE FEDERAL ANNUAL INSPECTION 60
CAB-SHEET
805612 METAL 0051-10 196526 12/11/12 |DOOR STRIKER WORN OUT REPLACE STRIKER DOOR 62
WATER IN LINE WILL NEED
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 196990 01/03/13 |BUILDING HIGH P.S.I. AIR GOV. THAW OUT AIR SYSTEM 45
REPLACE DRAIN COCK, AIR
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 196990 01/03/13 |CABLE TO TANK BROKEN OoLD RESERVOIR 41
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 197230 01/17/13 |AIR GOV UNSTEADY AIR PRESURE REPLACE AIR GOVERNOR 100




Maintenance History

Penske Unit| Comp Code
# Desc RO Locn RO # RO Date Complaint Cause Correction Total Amt
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 197327 01/22/13 |AIR LINE OFF REPAIR LINE/FITTING-HYD OR AIR 72
FUEL RUST UNDER STRAP, METAL |REPLACE FUEL
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 198277 03/05/13 |NEEDS FUEL TANK THIN TANK(DIESEL/GAS) 1441
REPLACE - SHOE AND LINING
FRONT BRAKES SHOES ASSEMBLY - FRONT BRAKE ( DUE
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |AND DRUMS ORDERED TO RUST JACKING ONLY ) 524
WHEELS-
805612 RIMS-HUBS | 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |PAINT RIMS RUSTED BAD INSPECT/PAINT WHEEL-RIM-HUB 14
COMPLETE ME1 PM - LIGHT
LUBE-OIL DUTY/MIDRANGE DIESEL -
805612 CHANGE 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |PM ME1 DUE FEDERAL ANNUAL INSPECTION 161
805612 CLUTCH 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |CLUTCH NO FREE PLAY ADJUST CLUTCH 21
ELECTRICA
805612 L ACCESS. 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |LOAD TEST NEEDED LOAD TEST BATTERY 27
EXPENDAB REPLACE - CONSPICUITY- TAPE,
805612 LES 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |SAFTY TAPE GONE GONE REFLECTIVE 9
805612 WASH 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |WASH NEEDED WASH TRACTOR/TRUCK FOR PM 46
COMPLETE ME1 PM - LIGHT
olL DUTY/MIDRANGE DIESEL -
805612 CHARGE 0051-10 204176 11/12/13 |PM ME1 DUE FEDERAL ANNUAL INSPECTION 46
S| - COMPLETE STATE /
STATE PROVINCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
INSPECTIO INSPECTION / S.I. / MVI -
805612 N 0051-10 204329 11/19/13  |NYSI DUE RECURRING 50
EXHAUST MUFFLER NEEDS TO BE
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 204329 11/19/13 |REPLACED RUSTED REPLACE MUFFLER 631
DRIVE REMOVE/REINSTALL DRIVE LINE /
805612 SHAFTS 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |DRIVE LINE INSTALL TOWED IN SHAFT DUE TO TOWING 20
FUEL NEEDED---CLEANED OUT
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |FUEL FILTER FUEL BOWL REPLACE FUEL FILTER 37
LEAKING AT FITTINGS ON
FUEL FUEL FILTER HOUSING BOTTOM OF HOUSING ADJUST FILTER/RELIEF VALVE
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |LEAKING (BYPASSED ) ALTERNATE FUEL SYSTEM 39
FUEL INSPECT - FILTER ASSEMBLY -
805612 SYSTEM 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |NO START /ROAD CALL NOT GETTING FUEL FUEL, PRIMARY 73
POWER
805612 PLANT 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |CHANGE OIL CUSTOMER REQUEST REPLACE OIL FILTER 62
olL REMOVE/REINSTALL DRIVE LINE /
805612 CHARGE 0051-10 209833 06/19/14 |DRIVE LINE INSTALL TOWED IN SHAFT DUE TO TOWING 63
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 221803 11/23/15 |AIR LEAK AIR TANK ROTTED OUT REPAIR LINE/FITTING-HYD OR AIR 33
805612 BRAKES 0051-10 221822 11/25/15 |AIR TANKS RUSTED OUT AGE OF UNIT / WEATHER REPLACE AIR TANK 1015
S| - COMPLETE STATE /
STATE PROVINCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE
INSPECTIO INSPECTION / S.I./ MVI -
805612 N 0051-10 223812 02/24/16 |NYSI FAILED NYS INSPECTION RECURRING 34




